

**CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST OF QUOTATION  
BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE  
CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN**

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for Materials for the Const. of Solar Dryer at Managpi as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: **Marboy Enterprises** PHILGEPS Reg. No. : 20040951331042716074

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
120	bdf.	30 pcs.-2x2x12 Coco Lumber	31.50	3,780.00
240	bdf.	30 pcs.-2x4x12 Coco Lumber	31.50	7,560.00
9	kgs	CWN (Assorted)	99.50	895.50
2	roll	Nylon Chord	44.50	89.00
311	cum	Mixed Sand w/ 10% shrinkage factor	395.00	122,845.00
388	pcs.	10mm dia def steel bar	239.50	92,926.00
19	kgs	#16 Tie Wire	79.50	1,510.50
432	bags	Portland Cement	304.50	131,544.00
27	cum	Sand	399.50	10,786.50
54	cum	Gravel	699.50	37,773.00
945	pcs.	CHB 6"	17.50	16,537.50
66	pcs.	10mm dia def steel bar	239.50	15,807.00
12	kgs	Tie Wire	79.50	954.00
40	bags	Portland Cement	304.50	12,180.00
4	cum	Sand	399.50	1,598.00
18	bags	Portland Cement	304.50	5,481.00
2	cum	Sand	399.50	799.00
13	pcs.	1/4" Marine Plywood	447.50	5,817.50
120	bdf.	30 pcs.-2 x 2 x 12 Coco Lumber	31.50	3,780.00
536	bdf.	67 pcs.-2 x 4 x 12 Coco Lumber	31.50	16,884.00
17	kgs	CWN (Assorted)	99.50	1,691.50
5	kgs	#16 Tie Wire	79.50	397.50
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>491,636.50</b>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this MAY 25 2023 in the City of Calapan.

**(RESIGNED)**

**ROBIN ELEMENT M. VILLAS**  
Local Assessment Operations Officer IV  
BAC Member

**DULCE AMOR E. LAO**  
Planning Officer III  
BAC Member

**AVELINO P. TEJADA**  
Executive Assistant II  
BAC Member